
FACULTY PROFILE 

 

Name of the Teacher  Mr. H. A. Ekbote 

Designation Asstt. Professor  
 

Department Commerce 

Teaching Experience 6 Years & 2 Months 

Date of Birth 26/08/1968 
 

Date of Appointment 07/11/2006 

 

Subject Taught Commerce 

Educational Qualification Degree 

 

Division 

 

Year of 

Passing 
 

 B. Com. 

 

I st 

 

1993 

 

 
M. Com. 

 

 

 
  Ist 

 

 
1995 

 

SET  1996 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 



 
Academic & Professional 

Achievement 

 
 

 
         NIL 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Participation in Orientation and 
Refresher Courses 

 

 
 

 

1. Attended & completed 
Orientation Course at ASC- 

SGBAU, Amravati in 2011  

2. Attended  & completed  
Refresher Course at ASC- 

SGBAU, Amravati in 2012 

 

 

Research Papers published in 

various journals 

 

 Nil  

 
Participation and Paper presented 

in National level Seminar 

1) Dr.G.K. Maha. Telhara 
17.2.2010 E-comm. In Indian 

Railways 

2) Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur 
on 15 Feb.11. Title-Rashtra 

Sant ani Sarvdharmsambhav. 
3) Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur 

on 16 Feb.11. Title-Shivaji 

Maharajanchi Prashaskiy 
Vyavstha. 

4)  Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur 

on 17 Feb.11. Title-IT in 
Banking 

5) Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur 

on 18 Feb.11. Title-
Empowerment of Women 

through Micro-Finance. 



6) Shankqarlal Khandelwal 
College, Akola on 14,Oct. 

2011 Title – E – Commerce 

in Banking.  
7) Appaswami Cokllege, 

Shendurjana.on 28, Jan. 2012 

Title- Child Labour And 
Human Rifghts. 

 

Participation in National Level 
Seminar 

1. Dr. H. N. Sinha College 

Patur, 30Jan. 2010. 
2. Dr. H. N. Sinha College 

Patur, 19 Feb. 2011. 

3. Dr.G.K. College Telhara on 1 
Oct.2011. 

 

 
Participation and Paper presented 

in State Level Seminar  

 
         NIL 

 

 

Participation and Paper presented 
in International Level Conference 

         NIL 

Participation in State Level 

Conference 

         NIL 

Participation and Paper presented 

in Vidharbha Level Conference  

    NIL 

Participation in Vidharbha Level 
Conference 

    NIL 

Participation in Workshop NIL 

i) Participation in Extra Curricular 

Activities 

1. Worked as NSS. Co- Officer 

for five years. 
2. Organised Bhavgeet 

Competitions, Bachao 

Competitions,on the occasion 
of  Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh 



Birth Anniversary  at our 
college. 

3. Spread Valuable information 

about career to students 
through Remedial Coching 

Classes   

4. Participation  in Educational 
& Industrial Visits for 

students. 

 

ii) Service to Community 

Extension 

1. Remedial Coching Classes to 

students for the better future.  

iii) Help rendered in college 
administration by membership as 

well as Coordinator of various 

college committees 

1. Worked as a In charge of                          
         following various college         

         committees. 

  a) Coordinator of Road Traffic 
  b) Coordinator of E- Comm.           

           Scheme. 

  c) Member of            
          Admn.Committee 

      d) ) Member of Library           

         Committee 
      e) Member of Educational Trip.          

      f)  Member of Blood Donation 

  g) Member of Guardian          
Teacher Forum. 

.h) Member of  NSS Committee. 

      i) Member of Remedial               

Coaching. 

Membership in University Bodies / 
University Work 

1. Worked as External 
Examinar for B.Com I. 

Computer Pract. Exam. 

1. Dr. G. K. Maha. Telhara on 



Mar. 2012 
2. Woprked as Internal 

Computer Pract. Exam.our 

collage B. Com. I/II/III. 
 

Membership in professional 

association 

NIL 

Teaching Method Applied Lecture method by asking 
questions to the student preparation 

of Chapter – Wise Notes by 

arranging Unit Tests and 
Preliminary  Exam. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur  

Dept . of  Economics 

Course Run by Department 

2012-2013 



 

Sr. No. Class  Course run by the Department 

1) B. A. I (ECO.) Micro - Economics 

2) B. A. II(ECO.) Macro - Economics 

3) B. A. III(ECO.) Indian Economy, Development 

& Environmental Economics 

4) B.A. II (EVS) Environmental Studies 
Total work load of the Department 15 + 02 = 17Periods. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur 

Dept . of Economics 

Work - Load  

2012-2013 
 

Mr.  U.B.Sangolkar (Asstt. Professor & H.O.D.) 

B. A. I (A)----05 

                                                           B.A. II                  ----      05 

B.A. III      ----       05 



  _______________________ 

                                                   Total      ---      15 

  B.A.II (EVS)       ---          02 

__________________________ 

17 

Total Work Load of Economics 17 Periods in per week. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur 

Dept . of  Economics 

2012-13 

 

 

Time 12.00-12.50 12.50-1.40 1.40-2.30 2.30-3.20 3.20-4.10 4.10-5.00 

Day  1 2 3 4 5 6 

MON --- B.A.II (A) B.A.III --- B.A.I  
TUE --- B.A.II(A) B.A.III --- B.A.I --- 

WED --- B.A.II(A) B.A.III --- B.A.I --- 
THU --- --- B.A.III B.A.I --- --- 



FRI B.A.II --- B.A.III  --- B.A.II (EVS) 
SAT --- B.A.II --- --- B.A.I(A) B.A.II (EVS) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur 

Dept . ofEconomics 

Results.  

2010, 2011, &2012 

 
 

Sr.No. 

 
 

Year  

 
Name of 

Class 

 

 
Students 

Appeared 

in Exam. 

 
Students 

Passed 

 
 

% 



 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 

 

 
2010 

 

 

 

B.A.I 

B.A.II 
B.A.III 

B.COM.I 

B.COM.II 
B.COM.III 

 

 

 

138 

52 
18 

     101 

       27 
       15 

 

61 

48 
 17 

      27 

      18 
      11 

 

44.20 % 

92.31 % 
94.44 % 

    26.73 % 

    66.67 % 
    73.33 % 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
2011 

 
B.A.I  

B.A.II 
B.A.III 

B.COM.I 

B.COM.IIB.
COM.III 

 

 
 

 
172 

  62 
 37 

104 

 50 
28 

 
61 

14 
35 

11 

08 
16 

 
35.47% 

22.58 % 
94.59% 

10.58 % 

16.00 % 
51.61 % 

 

  

 

  
 

3 

 

 

 
 

2012 

 

B.A.I  

B.A.II 
B.A.III 

BCOM.I 
B.COM.II. 

B.COM.III.  

 

 

82 

42 
31 

30 
26 

 08 

 

30 

26 
16 

12 
25 

03 

 

    36.59 % 

61.90 % 
51.61 % 

    40.00 % 
96.15 % 

37.50 % 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dept . of  Economics 

Work Load  

 

2012-2013 

 

 

 

 

 

Class  Period  



1)          B. A. I (A)  05 

2)          B.A.II 05 
3)          B. A. III 05 
4)          B. A. II (EVS) 02 

Total  17 
 

 


