FACULTY PROFILE

Name of the Teacher	Mr. H. A. Ekbote				
Designation	Asstt. Profe	Asstt. Professor			
Department	Commerce				
Teaching Experience	6 Years & 2	2 Months			
Date of Birth	26/08/1968				
Date of Appointment	07/11/2006	07/11/2006			
Subject Taught	Commerce	Commerce			
Educational Qualification	Degree	Division	Year of Passing		
	B. Com.	I st	1993		
	M. Com.	I st	1995		
	SET		1996		

Academic & Professional Achievement	NIL
Participation in Orientation and Refresher Courses	 Attended & completed Orientation Course at ASC- SGBAU, Amravati in 2011 Attended & completed Refresher Course at ASC- SGBAU, Amravati in 2012
Research Papers published in various journals	Nil
Participation and Paper presented in National level Seminar	 Dr.G.K. Maha. Telhara 17.2.2010 E-comm. In Indian Railways Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur on 15 Feb.11. Title-Rashtra Sant ani Sarvdharmsambhav. Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur on 16 Feb.11. Title-Shivaji Maharajanchi Prashaskiy Vyavstha. Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur on 17 Feb.11. Title-IT in Banking Dr.H.N.Sinha College Patur on 18 Feb.11. Title- Empowerment of Women through Micro-Finance.

Participation in National Level Seminar	 6) Shankqarlal Khandelwal College, Akola on 14,Oct. 2011 Title – E – Commerce in Banking. 7) Appaswami Cokllege, Shendurjana.on 28, Jan. 2012 Title- Child Labour And Human Rifghts. 1. Dr. H. N. Sinha College Patur, 30Jan. 2010. 2. Dr. H. N. Sinha College Patur, 19 Feb. 2011. 3. Dr.G.K. College Telhara on 1 Oct.2011.
Participation and Paper presented in State Level Seminar	NIL
Participation and Paper presented in International Level Conference	NIL
Participation in State Level Conference	NIL
Participation and Paper presented in Vidharbha Level Conference	NIL
Participation in Vidharbha Level Conference	NIL
Participation in Workshop	NIL
i) Participation in Extra Curricular	1. Worked as NSS. Co- Officer
Activities	for five years.
	2. Organised Bhavgeet
	Competitions, Bachao
	Competitions, on the occasion of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh

	Birth Anniversary at our college. 3. Spread Valuable information about career to students through Remedial Coching Classes 4. Participation in Educational & Industrial Visits for students.
ii) Service to Community Extension	1. Remedial Coching Classes to students for the better future.
iii) Help rendered in college administration by membership as well as Coordinator of various college committees	1. Worked as a In charge of following various college committees. a) Coordinator of Road Traffic b) Coordinator of E- Comm. Scheme. c) Member of Admn.Committee d)) Member of Library Committee e) Member of Educational Trip. f) Member of Blood Donation g) Member of Guardian Teacher Forum. .h) Member of NSS Committee. i) Member of Remedial Coaching.
Membership in University Bodies / University Work	1. Worked as External Examinar for B.Com I. Computer Pract. Exam. 1. Dr. G. K. Maha. Telhara on

	Mar. 2012 2. Woprked as Internal Computer Pract. Exam.our collage B. Com. I/II/III.
Membership in professional association	NIL
Teaching Method Applied	Lecture method by asking questions to the student preparation of Chapter – Wise Notes by arranging Unit Tests and Preliminary Exam.

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur

Dept . of Economics Course Run by Department 2012-2013

Sr. No.	Class	Course run by the Department
1)	B. A. I (ECO.)	Micro - Economics
2)	B. A. II(ECO.)	Macro - Economics
3)	B. A. III(ECO.)	Indian Economy, Development
		& Environmental Economics
4)	B.A. II (EVS)	Environmental Studies

Total work load of the Department 15 + 02 = 17Periods.

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur Dept . of Economics Work - Load

2012-2013

Mr. U.B.Sangolkar (Asstt. Professor & H.O.D.)

B. A. I (A)----05

B.A. II ---- 05

B.A. III --- 05

Total --- 15

B.A.II (EVS) --- 02

17

Total Work Load of Economics 17 Periods in per week.

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur Dept . of Economics 2012-13

Time	12.00-12.50	12.50-1.40	1.40-2.30	2.30-3.20	3.20-4.10	4.10-5.00
Day	1	2	3	4	5	6
MON		B.A.II (A)	B.A.III		B.A.I	
TUE		B.A.II(A)	B.A.III		B.A.I	
WED		B.A.II(A)	B.A.III		B.A.I	
THU			B.A.III	B.A.I		

FRI	B.A.II		B.A.III		B.A.II (EVS)
SAT		B.A.II		 B.A.I(A)	B.A.II (EVS)

Dr. H. N. Sinha Arts & Commerce College Patur Dept . of Economics

Results.

2010, 2011, &2012

Sr.No.	Year	Name of Class	Students Appeared in Exam.	Students Passed	%
--------	------	------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------	---

1	2010	B.A.I B.A.II B.A.III B.COM.I B.COM.II B.COM.III	138 52 18 101 27 15	61 48 17 27 18 11	44.20 % 92.31 % 94.44 % 26.73 % 66.67 % 73.33 %
2	2011	B.A.I B.A.II B.A.III B.COM.I B.COM.IIB. COM.III	172 62 37 104 50 28	61 14 35 11 08 16	35.47% 22.58 % 94.59% 10.58 % 16.00 % 51.61 %
3	2012	B.A.I B.A.II B.A.III BCOM.I B.COM.II. B.COM.III.	82 42 31 30 26	30 26 16 12 25 03	36.59 % 61.90 % 51.61 % 40.00 % 96.15 % 37.50 %

Dept. of Economics Work Load

 $\underline{2012\text{-}2013}$

Class	Period

1)	B. A. I (A)	05
2)	B.A.II	05
3)	B. A. III	05
4)	B. A. II (EVS)	02
Total		17